

CS DJ 508/22
SAVITA GARG Vs. SWETA JAIN AND ORS

29.11.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh A K Singh, ld. counsel
for plaintiff.

Sh Akhilesh Pradhan, ld. counsel for defendants.

Heard. Perused.

WS alongwith reply to application u/o XXXIX Rule
1 and 2 CPC and reply to application u/o 33 rule 1 and 2 CPC
qua D-1 and D-2 filed. Same are taken on record. Copy supplied.

Replication also filed. Same is also taken on record.
Copy be supplied during the course of the day.

It is stated by counsel for the defendant that plaintiff
has not filed appropriate court fees on the plaint.

Strongly opposed by counsel for the plaintiff.

Adjournment sought by both the counsels to file
case laws/citations in support of their arguments. Allowed.

Put up for admission and denial of documents/
framing of issues on **22.12.2022**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/29.11.2022