

CS DJ 508/22
SAVITA GARG Vs. SWETA JAIN AND ORS

19.10.2023

Present: Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.
Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

PW2 Sh. Atul Garg has tendered his affidavit in
evidence. He is cross examined and discharged.

Plaintiff has paid the cost of Rs.3,000/- to the
defendants.

Put up for remaining PE, on 07.12.2023.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.10.2023