

CS DJ 508/22

SAVITA GARG Vs. SWETA JAIN AND ORS

14.03.24

Present: Sh A K Singh, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Tarun Aggarwal, Id counsel for the defendants.

PW4/Kuldeep Garg, examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

A summoned witness Sh Premvir Singh, Ahlmad in the court of Ms Preeti, Ld MM-01(N), Mahila Court, Rohini Courts, Delhi, is present alongwith summoned document. But it is seen that summoned record has no relevancy with the present suit.

At this stage, Id counsel for the plaintiff states that he does not wish to lead anymore evidence.

Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up the case for DE with advance copy to Id counsel for the plaintiff, for **30.05.24**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/14.03.24