

01.11.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the
plainiff along with son of the plaintiff.
D1 in person.
Sh. Jitender Kalra, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant
no. 1 and 2 along with D1 and D2.

DW1/Sweta Jain is further examined and remaining
cross examination is deferred.

List the matter for remaining cross examination of
DW1/ Sweta Jain on **09.01.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/01.11.2025